ALL INDIA QUOTA STUDENTS

| TUITION FEES:

The Tuition Fees for BSMS, BAMS and BHMS courses under All India Quota in Self

Financing Medical Colleges shall be collected as fixed by the Hon’ble Justice
N.V.Balasubramanian Committee for the fixation of Fee for Self - Financing
Professional Educational Institutions for the year 2021-2022.

Fee Structure forAll India
Sl.No. Cotirsa . Quota seats in Self Financing
Colleges (Per Annum)
1 BSMS
2 BAMS Rs.1,25,000/- Per Annum
3 BHMS

Any modification in the Fee structure for the academic year 2021-2022 as fixed by the
Fee Fixation Committee will be intimated time to time

(a) Detailed information regarding Tuition Fees, Special Fees, Caution Deposit, Scholarship,
Fee Concession, Hostel Facilities, University Registration Fees, Curriculum Examination
Fees, etc. can be obtained from the Head of the Institution in which the candidate joins.

(b) All the candidates attending IM & H UG courses counselling for All India Quota seats
will have to remit a non-refundable amount of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only)

as Cash towards processing fee for Counselling before signing attendance register
meant for participating in the counselling.

(c) The candidates who are selected at the time of counselling ( Under All India Quota
Seats In Self-Financing IM & H College ) shall remit a non-refundable sum of
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) as Cash at the time of receipt of the
allotment orders. After the conduct of Registration Subcommittee meeting by the
Tamil Nadu Dr.MGR Medical University this amount will be transferred to the Self
Financing Medical Colleges concerned to get adjusted against the Tuition Fees to be
paild by the candidates. If the candidate fails to join the course after getting

allotment order under All India Quota Seats within the stipulated time he/she will
forfeit this amountand the seat allotted.

d) If any amount - remains due from the student as a result of revision of fees if any, it shall be
payable by the student. An undertaking to pay any amount that may become due as

and when the fee structure is revised should be given to the Head of Institution at the
time of Admission.
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STATE GOVT. QUOTA STUDENTS

TUITION FEES:
The Tuition Fees for BSMS, BAMS and BHMS courses in Self Financing Medical Colleges
shall be collected as fixed by the Hon’ble Justice N.V. Balasubramanian Committee for

the fixation of Tuition Fee for Self - Financing Professional Educational Institutions for
the year 2021-2022.

Fee Structure fixed for Self
Sl.No. Course | Financing Colleges (Per Annum)
for the year 2021-2022
1 BSMS/ BAMS Rs. 1,25,000/-
2 BHMS Rs.1,25,000/-

Any modification in the above Fee structure will be intimated time to time. The candidates
are advised to enquire regarding these details with concerned colleges / Committee.

(a)

(b)

Detailed information regarding Tuition Fees, Special Fees, Caution Deposit, Scholarship, Fee
Concession, Hostel Facilities, University Registration Fees, Curriculum Examination Fees, etc.
can be obtained from the Head of the Institution in which the candidate joins.

Candidates selected for UG courses for 2021-2022 session through Counselling and who

will be the first graduate in their family will be exempted from paying only the tuition fees in
both Government and Self-financing colleges as per G.0.no.85/Higher Education (J2)
Dept. dt: 16.04.2010. Candidates should furnish the self-attested Photostat copies of

supportive documents prescribed in this regard and also to fill up the Annexure-Vlli(a) and
VIl (b).

The students of SC/SCA/ST whose parent’s annual income is less than Rs.2, 50,000/- (Rupees
Two lakhs Fifty Thousands only) and the students of Converted Christian community whose
parent’s annual income is less than Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs only) are exempted from
payment of only the tuition fees. The fees so exempted shall be claimed by the respective
institutions under the scholarship program (As per GO.Ms.No. 06/ Adi Dravidar and Tribal



MANAGEMENT QUOTA STUDENTS

TUITION FEES:

The Tuition Fees for BSMS, BAMS and BHMS courses under Management

Quota in Self Financing Meédical Colleges shall be collected as fixed by the
Hon’ble Justice N.V. Balasubramanian Committee for the fixation of Fee for

Self - Financing Professional Educational Institutions for the year

2021-2022.
SI.No Fee Structure for Management
" Course Quota seats in Self Financing
Colleges (Per Annum)
1 BSMS
2 BAMS Rs.2,50,000/- Per Annum
3 BHMS

Any modification in the Fee structure for the academic year 2021-2022

as fixed by the Fee Fixation Committee will be intimated from time to
time.

Detalled informétion regarding Tuition Fees, Special Fees, Caution Deposit,
Scholarship, Fee Concession, Hostel Facilities, University Registration Fees,

Curriculum Examination Fees, etc. can be obtained from the Head of the Institution
In which the candidate joins.

The candidates who are selected at the time of counselling (Under Management
Quota Seats in Self-Financing IM & H College) shall remit a non-refundable sum
of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) as Cash, compulsorily at the
time of receipt of the allotment orders. After the conduct of Registration
Subcommittee meeting by the Tamil Nadu Dr.MGR Medical University this
amount will be transferred to the Self Financing Medical Colleges concerned to get
adjusted against the Tuition Fees to be paid by the candidates. If the candidate
fails to join the course after getting allotment order under Management Quota

Seats within the stipulated time he/she will forfeit this amount and the seat
allotted.




